



2025 Merrow Road Reconstruction Project Bid #2025-020 Bid Tab

3/20/2025				Gendron & Gendron		Sargent Corporation		Pratt & Sons, Inc.	
Addendum 1				yes		yes		yes	
Addendum 2				yes		yes		yes	
Bid Bond				yes		yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
201.11	CLEARING	AC	1	\$33,000.00	\$16,830.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,300.00
201.23	REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
201.24	REMOVING STUMP	EA	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	17,500	\$19.00	\$332,500.00	\$20.00	\$350,000.00	\$24.00	\$420,000.00
203.21	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	1,000	\$175.00	\$175,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$200.00	\$200,000.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW*	CY	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
203.35	CRUSHED STONE 3/4-INCH*	CY	2	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
206.07	STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE MINOR STRUCTURES	CY	175	\$300.00	\$52,500.00	\$250.00	\$43,750.00	\$400.00	\$70,000.00
304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	T	19,000	\$32.00	\$608,000.00	\$23.00	\$437,000.00	\$25.00	\$475,000.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	T	2,900	\$48.00	\$139,200.00	\$50.00	\$145,000.00	\$75.00	\$217,500.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	T	2,000	\$95.00	\$190,000.00	\$92.00	\$184,000.00	\$84.00	\$168,000.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	T	380	\$255.00	\$96,900.00	\$245.00	\$93,100.00	\$225.00	\$85,500.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	T	3,785	\$90.00	\$340,650.00	\$92.00	\$348,220.00	\$84.00	\$317,940.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	G	1,200	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$7.50	\$9,000.00
534.71	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (8'x6'x65')	LS	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$172,546.50	\$172,546.50
603.159	12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	61	\$175.00	\$10,675.00	\$90.00	\$5,490.00	\$65.00	\$3,965.00
603.16	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	LF	334	\$50.00	\$16,700.00	\$90.00	\$30,060.00	\$70.00	\$23,380.00
603.169	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	66	\$60.00	\$3,960.00	\$95.00	\$6,270.00	\$75.00	\$4,950.00
603.179	18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	383	\$85.00	\$32,555.00	\$110.00	\$42,130.00	\$145.00	\$55,535.00
603.19	24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	LF	214	\$85.00	\$18,190.00	\$125.00	\$26,750.00	\$95.00	\$20,330.00
603.199	24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	36	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$125.00	\$4,500.00
604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1 (WITH SOLID COVER)	EA	2	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
604.092	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C	EA	8	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$61,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00
604.164	REBUILDING CATCH BASIN	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
604.18	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
604.243	CATCH BASIN TYPE F3-C	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
604.245	CATCH BASIN TYPE F4-C	EA	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
604.247	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5-C	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
604.262	CATCH BASIN TYPE B5-C	EA	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
605.06	8 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	LF	360	\$53.00	\$19,080.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$65.00	\$23,400.00
605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	LF	7,256	\$52.00	\$377,312.00	\$40.00	\$290,240.00	\$50.00	\$362,800.00
605.10	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	LF	230	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00
605.11	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	944	\$80.00	\$75,520.00	\$90.00	\$84,960.00	\$100.00	\$94,400.00
606.1301	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE - SINGLE FACED	LF	160	\$41.00	\$6,560.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$41.00	\$6,560.00

3/20/2025				Gendron & Gendron		Sargent Corporation		Pratt & Sons, Inc.	
606.1303	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE, 15' RADIUS AND LESS	LF	50	\$51.00	\$2,550.00	\$56.00	\$2,800.00	\$51.00	\$2,550.00
606.1304	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE, OVER 15' RADIUS	LF	38	\$51.00	\$1,912.50	\$56.00	\$2,100.00	\$51.00	\$1,912.50
606.1305	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
606.259	ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
606.265	TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	EA	3	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$270.00
606.353	REFLECTORIZED GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	8	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$85.00	\$680.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	13	\$145.00	\$1,885.00	\$160.00	\$2,080.00	\$145.00	\$1,885.00
606.47	SINGLE WOOD POST	EA	15	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$55.00	\$825.00
606.51	MULTIPLE MAILBOX SUPPORT	EA	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
607.24	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	LF	45	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00
608.08	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00
609.11	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	LF	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
609.21	CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB	LF	4,600	\$8.50	\$39,100.00	\$11.00	\$50,600.00	\$15.00	\$69,000.00
609.22	CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB TERMINAL	LF	292	\$9.50	\$2,774.00	\$25.00	\$7,300.00	\$50.00	\$14,600.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	175	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$80.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$17,500.00
610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	CY	412	\$75.00	\$30,900.00	\$80.00	\$32,960.00	\$140.00	\$57,680.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1,970	\$2.00	\$3,940.00	\$3.00	\$5,910.00	\$3.00	\$5,910.00
615.08	LOAM, SEED, AND MULCH	SY	18,000	\$10.00	\$180,000.00	\$7.00	\$126,000.00	\$12.00	\$216,000.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	1,900	\$2.00	\$3,800.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00
627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	20,800	\$0.20	\$4,160.00	\$0.20	\$4,160.00	\$0.35	\$7,280.00
627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	SF	336	\$3.00	\$1,008.00	\$4.50	\$1,512.00	\$3.50	\$1,176.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATORS)	HR	8	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
634.72	RELOCATE ORNAMENTAL LIGHTING	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
645.29	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING SIGNAGE	SF	148	\$25.00	\$3,700.00	\$52.00	\$7,696.00	\$40.00	\$5,920.00
645.292	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE	SF	95	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$55.00	\$5,225.00	\$85.00	\$8,075.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	3,000	\$41.00	\$123,000.00	\$45.00	\$135,000.00	\$39.00	\$117,000.00
652.39	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
658.20	ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH	SY	57	\$30.00	\$1,710.00	\$33.00	\$1,881.00	\$25.00	\$1,425.00
659.10	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$91,204.00	\$91,204.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
672.11	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	SF	80	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
801.141	4" PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)*	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
801.16	6" PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)*	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
801.4715	STEEL BOLLARD, REMOVE AND RESET	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
			Total		\$3,374,800.50		\$3,497,169.00		\$3,874,620.00
Bid Alternate #1									
830.21	ADJUST CURB STOPS (LARGE) TO GRADE		7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
830.22	ADJUST WATER VALVES TO GRADE		6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
830.23	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLES TO GRADE		8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00
			Total		\$10,200.00		\$10,550.00		\$17,500.00
			GRAND TOTAL		\$3,385,000.50		\$3,507,719.00		\$3,892,120.00
	Name			Josh White		Douglas E. Morrison		Ben Piper	
	Address			PO Box 1913		3 Godfrey Drive		PO Box 236	
				Lewiston, ME 04240		Orono, ME 04473		Mechanic Falls, ME 04256	
	Tel. #			207-782-7372		207-827-4435		207-345-3311	